# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gary C Tepper	02/19/2007
Royal Kessick	02/19/2007
Dmitry Pestov	02/19/2007
Michael P Eddy	02/26/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sentor Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	11551 Nuckols Road, Ste. Q	
City:	Glen Allen	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23060	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11276355

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)777-5453

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-345-1098 Email: meddy@patent.org Michael P. Eddy Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 12526 High Bluff Dr., Ste. 300 San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael P. Eddy

**Total Attachments: 3** 

500242895

source=Assignment\_05#page1.tif

REEL: 019038 FRAME: 0952

**PATENT** 

source=Assignment\_05#page2.tif source=Assignment\_05#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019038 FRAME: 0953

#### ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, GARY C. TEPPER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 12149 Morestead Court, Glen Allen, VA 23059, United States of America; ROYAL KESSICK, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2764 Old Pointe Drive, Richmond, VA 23230, United States of America; DMITRY PESTOV, a citizen of the Russia, residing at 9306 Classic Road, Glen Allen, VA 23060, United States of America; and MICHAEL P. EDDY, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2112 Heather Lane, Del Mar, California 92014, United States of America, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto SENTOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (hereinafter "SENTOR"), a corporation incorporated in the State of Virginia, with an office at 11551 Nuckols Road Ste Q, Glen Allen, VA 23060, United States of America, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, our whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to CONTAMINANT EXTRACTION SYSTEMS, METHODS AND APPARATUSES by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefore executed by us and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 24 February 2006, Serial No. 11/276.355, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, including the right of priority, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation and / or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal

PAGE 1 OF 3

PATENT REEL: 019038 FRAME: 0954 proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

PAGE 2 OF 3

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

DATE: 2/19/07

GARY OTEPPER

Togran WITNESS

DATE: 19/07

ROYAL KESSICK

WITNESS

DATE: 2/19/07

DMITRY PESTOV

WITNESS

DATE: 2/26/67

**RECORDED: 03/20/2007** 

Whenaer F. Eddy

WINDLISS